

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/8-1/14/580

Date: 26.08.2014

Notification

As recommended by the 104th meeting of the Academic Council held on 09.06.2014, the 323rd meeting of the Executive Council held on 10.06.2014 vide Resolution No. 50 has approved the following amendments in the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the B.A/B.Sc/B.Com Programmes in the Semester System, 2010:

Clauses	Amended as			
11(a)	 A candidate, shall be declared as passed a course, provided he/she secures- (i) at least 30% marks in each course in the end semester examinations. (ii) at least 30% marks in each course in aggregate in the in- and end-semester examinations. 			
	The degrees shall be offered to each candidate, who has passed the Six- Semester Degree B.A./B.Sc./ B.Com programme in the following manner:General (Non-Major) Programme60% and above marks in aggregateFirst Division		The degrees shall be offered to each candidate, who has passed the Six- Semester Degree B.A./B.Sc./ B.Com programme in the following manner:Major/ Speciality Programme60% and above marks in Major Courses in	
11(h)	50% and above but less than 60% marks in aggregate	Second Division	aggregate 50% and above but less than 60% marks in Major Courses aggregate	Second Class
	30% and above but less than 50% marks in aggregate	Simple Pass	30% and above but less than 50% marks in Major in aggregate	Simple pass (the same degree shall be treated as General Degree for B.A./ B.Sc./B.Com Programme

The above amendments shall come into effect from the Academic Session 2014-2015, i.e. from the batch admitted in the session 2014-2015.

Sd/-Prof. M. N. Dutta Registrar Dibrugarh University. Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 4. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 5. The Directorate of Distance Education, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 6. The Deputy Controller of Examinations (A,B &C),Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 7. The Principals of the Colleges affiliated to/permitted by Dibrugarh University conducting the B.A./B.Sc/.B.Com. Programme.
- 8. The System Administrator (Internet), Dibrugarh University for favour of information and with a request to upload the notification in the D.U. Website.
- 9. File.

Sd/-Prof. M. N. Dutta Registrar Dibrugarh University